STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	SIX, RALPH & B	BETTY JO	Operator Well	No.: SC-1 (/	Access)	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1192	.02'	Quadrangle:	WADESTO	OWN,PA 7.5"	
	District: BATTEL		County:	MONON	GALIA	
	Latitude:			40 Min	00 Sec.	
	Longitude:					
Well Type: 0	OIL GAS _X					
Company	WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESC		the state of the s	ST VIRGINIA LAN	D RESOURCES, INC.	
	46226 NATIONAL F	ROAD WEST or Own	er 1 BRI	IDGE STREET M	ONONGAH, WV 26554	
	ST. CLAIRSVILLE	The state of the s				
Agent	David Roddy	or Own	perator			
Permit Issu	ed Date 4/26/20					
		Δ	FFIDAVIT			
STATE OF W	EST VIRGINIA,		IIIDAVII			
County of MC	<u>ONONGA</u> LIAs:					
		d Kevin S. Wrig				
and say that th	ney are experienced in	the work of plugging a	and filling oil and	gas wells and w	vere employed by the	above named
	and participated in the					
the 16th	day of	, 20 <u>22</u> , and the	well was plugge	ed and inled in	the following mainle	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PIPE RE	MOVED	LEFT	
Expandable Cem	ent 746'	Surface				
7" Casing	749.3'	Surface	None)	749.3'	
9 5/8" Casing	41'	Surface	None)	41'	
	of monument: 77" of 7"				that the work of plug	ging and filling
said well was	completed on the 17tl	day of way	1 / 2022.			
And further	deponents saith not.	Munta /	Jamely	_	2000	100
		the way		1		NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN
		Men 2	·weign			State of West Virginia My Commission Expires
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	is <u>13¹¹</u> day of	اسا	, 20 <u> </u>		September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301
Mu comencia-i-	n expires: oflis	177	n	whel		
iviy commissio	ii expiles.		N	lotary Public		
A CC 1		and Cas.			Title	
Affidavit reviev	ved by the Office of Oil	and Gas:			Title:	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Coal Operator or Owner

46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC

Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address

SIX, RALPH & BETTY JO

Lease or Property Owner

11023 Mason Dixon Hwy Burton, WV 26562

Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address

WADESTOWN,PA 7.5"

Well Location

BATTELLE

District

MONONGALIA

County

SC-1 (Access) Well No.

RALPH & BETTY JO

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

Kevin S. Wright and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 16th day of May, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					
Attempted to remove	7" casing by pulling 150% of string weight.	7" Steel Casing	0'	749.3	
	uccessful. Set cast iron bridge plug at 746'.			441	
	746' to surface' with 137 sacks of	9 5/8" Steel Casing	0'	41'	
	Cement did circulate at the surface. Access urve from 746' until intersection with the				
	al seam. The bottom of the access hole is				
	e SC-1 production hole plugging. See SC-1				
	or details. Left 749.3' of 7" casing from				
surface to 749.3'. Lef	t 41' of 9 5/8" from surface to 41'.				
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	(1019' – 1026')	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
			ng. Well marker will be attached to cement		
	The side and filling said well was somple	plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 17th day of May 22, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL THOMAS J SULLIVAN State of West Vissipided before me this 13

September 15, 2022 52 Canterbury Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301

Notary Public

Kevin S. Wright

Matthew A Yearsle

My commission expires:

CRISIZZ

Permit No. 47-061-01567

Well No. SC-1 (Access) Latitude: 39° 40' 00"N Longitude: 80° 20' 00"W